Ø 002 08-25-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1594 REC IFFT (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101441836 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(les): Name: CHIP SCALE REVIEW Internal Address:__ Street Address: 7291 CORONADO DR#8 ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95129 ☑ Corporation-State □ Other__ Individual(s) citizenship__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No Association General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Umited Partnership **Ö** Corporation-State CALIFORNIA Assignment Merger Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: C Yes ENo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: 4/22/1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes ANO Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,149,005 75/649 883

Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☐ ^X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: GENE SELVEN Internal Address: CHIP SCALE REVIEW	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$?
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7291 CORONADO DR#8	৪॰ Deposit account number:
City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95129	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



Date

2003

4.20.00		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.6. Patient	05-16-2000 101357483	U.S. Department of Commission Palent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
<u>TO: The Commissioner of Patents and</u> Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached Conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(les).
New	V Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Record	tion) Security Agreeme	nt Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of cor	rveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name TESSERA	ENC.	4/22 1999
Formerly		
Individual General Part	ership Limited Partnership	Corporation Association
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporat	on/Organization	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of re	oceiving parties attached
Name GENE SELL	EN + Assoc. INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of	·	
Address (line 1) 7291 Co	RONA DO PRIVE SVITE	8
Address (time 2)		
Address (line 3) AN José	CA. /USA	95129
Individual General Pa	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an
Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Citizenship/State of Incorporat	on/Organization	document from Assignment.)
5/2000 BCOATES 00000136 75649883	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
5/2000 DCDRIES 00000136 /3643663 C:481 40.00 (
C1+01	The second secon	et to be recorded, including the for reviewing the document and
patheting the data needed to complete (N4 Cover 2700s. I	ted desiration tedatomid min heartail statume or no and a new	a Sealant (0401-0471) Whitehlandon (1 C 70007 See CMB
. Internation Collection Buriest Package 0851-0927, Paris	Make, Office of Management and Budget, Paperverk Industria and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REGIJEET is to be recorded with required cover shace	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0201

FORM PTO-1618C Expines 08/20/29 OMB 0551-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Communic Petent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Month Day	
Name TESSERA, INC.	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other	-
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name GENE JELUEN & ASSOC. INC.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (1800 1) 7291 CORONADO DRIVE SVITE 8	
Address (Ith+ 2)	
Address (line 3) SAN JOSE City State Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership not domiciled in the United States	
Corporation Association (Designation must be a separate	ьd
Other document from the Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attained the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	ched
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
75/649883	

Attachment A

By this agreement, Tessera, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Tessera") hereby transfers and 910 910 4/22/9 assigns all its right, title, and interest in and to the marks CHIP SCALE REVIEW and CHIP SCALE ELECTRONICS to Gene Selven & Associates, Inc., a California Corporation. The transfer and assignment herein includes United States mark registration No. 2, 149,005 covering the mark CHIP SCALE REVIEW and United States intent to use mark registration No. covering the mark CHIP SCALE ELECTRONICS.

Tessera acknowledges that it has received good and valuable consideration for the assignment of these mark registrations and as a consequence, that it has no basis to challenge the validity of this transfer and assignment. Tessera further agrees to assist the new owner in perfecting its rights to the mark, including the new owner's right to recordation of this assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Tessera, Inc.

Dated: 4/22/99

Gene Selven & Associates, Inc.

Dated: 4/22/99 By:__

Tessera Confidential

TRADEMARK REEL: 002125 FRAME: 0203 Gh

RECORDED: 08/14/2000